

7/30/2019
4:33 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Braun Rd 1.02 over Snyder Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2019-12
Contract No: AGR 37-19

Bid Date: Sunday 7/30/2019 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-------------------------------------	---------------------	---	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A		Roadway										
100	201E11001	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
102	202E23000	Pavement Removed	109.00	SQYD	15.00	1,635.00	19.00	2,071.00	35.00	3,815.00	35.00	3,815.00
104	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	63.00	SQYD	12.00	756.00	30.00	1,890.00	25.00	1,575.00	50.00	3,150.00
105	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	115.00	FT	15.00	1,725.00	10.00	1,150.00	45.00	5,175.00	50.00	5,750.00
110	202E53100	Mailbox Removed	2.00	EA	50.00	100.00	35.00	70.00	50.00	100.00	250.00	500.00
112	203E10000	Excavation	15.00	CY	50.00	750.00	30.00	450.00	25.00	375.00	50.00	750.00
115	203E20000	Embankment	63.00	CY	15.00	945.00	30.00	1,890.00	35.00	2,205.00	55.00	3,465.00
120	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	237.00	SQYD	5.00	1,185.00	6.00	1,422.00	4.00	948.00	8.00	1,896.00
125	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, As Per Plan	35.00	CY	18.00	630.00	18.00	630.00	25.00	875.00	50.00	1,750.00
130	204E45000	Proof Rolling	1.00	HR	200.00	200.00	160.00	160.00	50.00	50.00	200.00	200.00
135	204E50001	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	55.00	SQYD	3.00	165.00	2.00	110.00	2.00	110.00	5.00	275.00
140	204E20003	Embankment, Using #2 Stone, As Per Plan	17.00	CY	50.00	850.00	45.00	765.00	35.00	595.00	50.00	850.00
145	204E20002	Embankment, Using Item 304, As Per Plan	17.00	CY	40.00	680.00	50.00	850.00	35.00	595.00	55.00	935.00
155	861E10001	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization, As Per Plan	55.00	SQYD	5.00	275.00	2.00	110.00	3.00	165.00	8.00	440.00
Sub-Total:						19,896.00		18,568.00		20,083.00		43,776.00
Group: B		Erosion Control										
200	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan	20.00	CY	40.00	800.00	47.00	940.00	20.00	400.00	35.00	700.00
205	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	255.00	SQYD	4.00	1,020.00	16.00	4,080.00	10.00	2,550.00	16.02	4,085.10

7/30/2019
4:33 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Braun Rd 1.02 over Snyder Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2019-12
Contract No: AGR 37-19

Bid Date: Sunday 7/30/2019, 12:00 AM Engineer:	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
---	------------------------	---	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
210	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	1.00	TN	750.00	750.00	650.00	650.00	700.00	700.00	274.60	274.60
215	659E35000	Water	1.00	MGAL	3.00	3.00	150.00	150.00	1.00	1.00	5.72	5.72
220	832E15001	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
225	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	1,500.00	EA	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
Sub-Total:						9,073.00		12,020.00		8,151.00		12,065.42

Group: C		Drainage										
300	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	0.40	CY	1,000.00	400.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	3,600.00
305	611E00101	4" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	50.00	FT	8.00	400.00	12.75	637.50	2.00	100.00	5.00	250.00
310	611E00201	4" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	50.00	FT	16.00	800.00	11.75	587.50	2.00	100.00	5.00	250.00
315	611E00901	6" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	50.00	FT	15.00	750.00	16.00	800.00	3.00	150.00	6.00	300.00
320	611E01101	6" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	50.00	FT	20.00	1,000.00	13.00	650.00	3.00	150.00	6.00	300.00
325	611E01801	8" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan	50.00	FT	33.00	1,650.00	16.00	800.00	4.00	200.00	8.00	400.00
330	611E02001	8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan	50.00	FT	27.00	1,350.00	13.00	650.00	4.00	200.00	8.00	400.00
334	611E04601	12" Conduit Type C, As Per Plan	108.00	FT	56.00	6,048.00	64.00	6,912.00	53.00	5,724.00	125.00	13,500.00
335	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02	15.00	FT	56.00	840.00	92.00	1,380.00	68.00	1,020.00	125.00	1,875.00
345	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	1.00	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
350	611E99720	Inspection Well	3.00	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	800.00	2,400.00	800.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
Sub-Total:						17,738.00		17,617.00		12,444.00		29,875.00

Group: D		Pavement										
404	252E01501	Full Depth Pavement Sawing,	524.00	FT	5.00	2,620.00	2.00	1,048.00	3.00	1,572.00	2.00	1,048.00

Run By: Anna Backner

7/30/2019
4:33 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Braun Rd 1.02 over Snyder Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2019-12
Contract No: AGR 37-19

Bid Date: Sunday 7/30/2019, 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204		Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830		Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
As Per Plan												
416	301E46000	301 Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	48.00	CY	230.00	11,040.00	377.00	18,096.00	280.00	13,440.00	376.82	18,087.36
420	304E20000	304 Aggregate Base	40.00	CY	70.00	2,800.00	95.00	3,800.00	110.00	4,400.00	95.00	3,800.00
425	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	55.00	GAL	5.00	275.00	5.00	275.00	3.45	189.75	5.00	275.00
430	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	11.00	CY	100.00	1,100.00	110.00	1,210.00	125.00	1,375.00	75.00	825.00
435	422E10100	Single Chip Seal, Type B	99.00	SQYD	12.00	1,188.00	30.00	2,970.00	90.00	8,910.00	40.00	3,960.00
445	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	34.00	CY	250.00	8,500.00	403.00	13,702.00	395.00	13,430.00	402.82	13,695.88
450	441E50200	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	7.00	CY	250.00	1,750.00	403.00	2,821.00	310.00	2,170.00	402.82	2,819.74
451	441E50400	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448) (Driveways)	5.00	CY	250.00	1,250.00	403.00	2,015.00	395.00	1,975.00	402.82	2,014.10
455	441E50600	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, 448, Driveways	5.00	CY	250.00	1,250.00	403.00	2,015.00	395.00	1,975.00	402.82	2,014.10
Sub-Total:						31,773.00		47,952.00		49,436.75		48,539.18
Group: E Traffic Control												
500	630E01101	Ground Mounted Support, As Per Plan	119.00	FT	15.00	1,785.00	20.00	2,380.00	20.00	2,380.00	21.57	2,566.83
505	630E80101	Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla	34.00	SQFT	35.00	1,190.00	30.00	1,020.00	30.00	1,020.00	29.52	1,003.68
510	630E84900	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Disposal	13.00	EA	25.00	325.00	15.00	195.00	10.00	130.00	17.03	221.39
515	630E86002	Removal Of Ground Mounted Post Support And Disposal	11.00	EA	25.00	275.00	15.00	165.00	10.00	110.00	22.71	249.81
Sub-Total:						3,575.00		3,760.00		3,640.00		4,041.71

7/30/2019
4:33 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Braun Rd 1.02 over Snyder Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2019-12
Contract No: AGR 37-19

Bid Date: Sunday 7/30/2019	12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
----------------------------	----------	---------------------	---	--	---

ITEM	STD.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group:		F	Maintenance Of Traffic										
600	410E10001		Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A, As Per Plan	10.00	CY	50.00	500.00	66.00	660.00	130.00	1,300.00	150.00	1,500.00
605	616E10000		Water	1.00	MGAL	3.00	3.00	80.00	80.00	1.00	1.00	78.77	78.77
Sub-Total:							503.00		740.00		1,301.00		1,578.77
Group:		G	Structures										
700	202E11000		Structure Removed	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
702	203E35140		Granular Material, Type E(No 57 Stone) Aggregate	15.00	CY	60.00	900.00	100.00	1,500.00	325.00	4,875.00	200.00	3,000.00
705	503E11100		Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
710	503E21300		Unclassified Excavation	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
712	509E10000		Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	121.00	LB	1.75	211.75	14.00	1,694.00	9.00	1,089.00	2.50	302.50
715	511E46510		Class QC1 Concrete, Cutoff Wall	1.00	CY	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
720	512E33000		Type 2 Waterproofing	67.00	SQYD	30.00	2,010.00	24.00	1,608.00	18.00	1,206.00	24.00	1,608.00
725	512E33010		Type 3 Waterproofing	59.00	SQYD	35.00	2,065.00	45.00	2,655.00	34.00	2,006.00	51.00	3,009.00
730	512E10025		Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	20.00	SQYD	16.00	320.00	26.00	520.00	18.00	360.00	44.43	888.60
735	516E13600		1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	28.00	SQFT	10.00	280.00	15.00	420.00	12.00	336.00	10.00	280.00
740	518E21200		Porous Backfill With Geotextile Fabric	10.00	CY	115.00	1,150.00	145.00	1,450.00	105.00	1,050.00	250.00	2,500.00
745	518E40000		6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Including Spec 707.33	38.00	FT	10.00	380.00	16.00	608.00	14.00	532.00	17.00	646.00
750	601E32104		Rock Channel Protection,	65.00	CY	100.00	6,500.00	100.00	6,500.00	85.00	5,525.00	125.00	8,125.00

7/30/2019
4:33 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design
Braun Rd 1.02 over Snyder Ditch
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2019-12
Contract No: AGR 37-19

Bid Date: Sunday 7/30/2019, 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
--------------------------------------	---------------------	---	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Type B With Fabric Filter										
756	611E95001	10'x5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, Including WW, HW, & Footings, APP	1.00	LS	125,000.00	125,000.00	87,000.00	87,000.00	122,000.00	122,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
760	613E41351	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan	66.00	CY	125.00	8,250.00	125.00	8,250.00	95.00	6,270.00	200.00	13,200.00
Sub-Total:						182,566.75		145,805.00		168,249.00		206,559.10
Group:	H	Miscellaneous										
800	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
805	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
810	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
815	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
820	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	20,000.00	DOLL	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
Sub-Total:						58,000.00		50,400.00		50,600.00		48,000.00
Grand Total:						323,124.75		296,862.00		313,904.75		394,435.18

Total Bid:	323,124.75	296,862.00	313,904.75	394,435.18
Total Alternate Package:				
Total Award:	323,124.75	296,862.00	313,904.75	394,435.18
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:				
Difference from Low Vendor:			17,042.75	97,573.18
Total Subcontractors:				